
Memorial High School

2017-2018 Faculty/Staff

Building Principal
Weir, Lisa lisa.weir@springbranchisd.com

Cuevas, Natalee- Asst. natalee.cuevas@springbranchisd.com

Associate Principal
Cole, Dawn dawn.cole@springbranchisd.com

Martinez, Maria- Asst. maria.martinez7@springbranchisd.com

Senior Principal- Class of '18
Atwal, Catherine catherine.atwal@springbranchisd.com

Crane, Mary- Asst. mary.crane@springbranchisd.com

Junior Principal- Class of '19
Suess, Paul paul.suess@springbranchisd.com

Lyons, Coby- Asst. coby.lyons@springbranchisd.com

Sophomore Principal- Class of '20
Barranco, Cindy cindy.barranco@springbranchisd.com

Crane, Mary- Asst. mary.crane@springbranchisd.com

Freshman Principal- Class of '21
Crain, Kathy katherine.crain@springbranchisd.com

Lyons, Coby- Asst. coby.lyons@springbranchisd.com

Counselors
New, Rebecca- Counseling/ College Support rebecca.new@springbranchisd.com

Red Office (A- K)
Nickerson, Steve- (Gr-K) steven.nickerson@springbranchisd.com

Sullins, Karen - Asst. karen.sullins@springbranchisd.com

Johnson, Amina (A-Cl) amina.johnson@springbranchisd.com

Turner, Kelly- Co-Lead (Co-Go) kelly.turner@springbranchisd.com

Gray Office (L-Z)
Culbertson, Karie- Co-Lead (L-O) karie.culbertson@springbranchisd.com

Soto, Kymberly- Asst. kymberly.soto@springbranchisd.com

Wright, Kate (P-So) katelyn.wright@springbranchisd.com

Watts, Crystal (Sp-Z) crystal.watts@springbranchisd.com

MintsioulisMckim, Karen (504/STAT Coordinator)karen.mintsioulismckim@springbranchisd.com

Green Office- Wellness Counselors

Fronk, Sophie sophie.fronk@springbranchisd.com

Thompson, Amanda amanda.thompson@springbranchisd.com

Attendance
Reese, Rhonda (10th & 12th Grade) rhonda.reese@springbranchisd.com

Sosa, Janie (9th & 11th Grade) janie.sosa@springbranchisd.com

Cafeteria
Cruz, Yolanda- Cafeteria Manager yolanda.cruz@springbranchisd.com
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Custodian
Huerta, Lupe- Lead Custodian guadalupe.huerta@springbranchisd.com

Instructional Support
Benavides, Vanessa (Virtual Lab Support) vanessa.benavides@springbranchisd.com

Landry, Jean (Testing Coordinator) regina.landry@springbranchisd.com

McLaughlin, Terri (Instructional Specialist) teresa.mclaughlin@springbranchisd.com

Villarreal, Christopher (Intervention Specialist)christopher.villareal@springbranchisd.com

Library
Van Zeelst, Renae jacquelyn.vanzeelst@springbranchisd.com

Zdenek, Marissa- Asst. marissa.zdenek@springbranchisd.com

Nurse
Ledgard, Ellen mary.ledgard@springbranchisd.com

Wu, Minga- Asst. minga.wu@springbranchisd.com

Office Support
Grimes, Lennie- Receptionist lennie.grimes@springbranchisd.com

Edwards, Lawrence- Campus Officer lawrence.edwards@springbranchisd.com

Shaffer, Vernette- Financial Bookkeeper vernette.shaffer@springbranchisd.com

Trevizo- Amanda- Textbook Spec amanda.trevizo@springbranchisd.com

Registrar
Balch, Diane lorinda.balch@springbranchisd.com

Prade, Angela- Asst. angela.prade@springbranchisd.com

CTE
Baker, Lori- Department Chair lori.baker@springbranchisd.com

Bayaborda, Hedzelito Noel hedzelitonoel.bayaborda@springbranchisd.com 
Collins, Mikel mikel.collins@springbranchisd.com

Larry, Jyusef jyusef.larry@springbranchisd.com

Noel, John john.noel@springbranchisd.com 

Paulk, Holly holly.paulk@springbranchisd.com 

Pittman, Jim james.pittman@springbranchisd.com 

Purvis, Tracy tracy.purvis@springbranchisd.com 

Sombilla, Patrick patrick.sombilla@springbranchisd.com

Walker, Victoria victoria.walker@springbranchisd.com 

Fine Arts/Speech/Journalism

Prontka, Danielle- Dept. Chair (Fine Arts) danielle.prontka@springbranchisd.com

Barry, Elisa elisa.barry@springbranchisd.com

Boerke, Heather heather.boerke@springbranchisd.com

Bradford, H.R. hrbradford@springbranchisd.com

Caldwell, Cecilia cecilia.caldwell@springbranchisd.com

Carney, Elizabeth elizabeth.carney@springbranchisd.com
Choate, Paul paul.choate@springbranchisd.com

Conner, Tiffany tiffany.conner@springbranchisd.com
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Guerinot, Marilyn marilyn.guerinot@springbranchisd.com

Hartman, Holly- Department Chair (Media) holly.hartman@springbranchisd.com

Johnson, Lawrence lawrence.johnson@springbranchisd.com

Marshall, Jacqueline jacqueline.marshall@springbranchisd.com

Munger, Jeff jeffrey.munger@springbranchisd.com

Shiu, Bingiee bingiee.shiu@springbranchisd.com

Stagg, Sarah sarah.stagg@springbranchisd.com

Thompson, Suzanne suzanne.thompson@springbranchisd.com

Trent, Cecil cecil.trent@springbranchisd.com

Language Arts
York, Kim- Department Chair kim.york@springbranchisd.com

Baylis, Doug douglas.baylis@springbranchisd.com

Buckles, Erin erin.buckles@springbranchisd.com

Connell, Ronnie (ESL Department Chair) ronald.connell@springbranchisd.com

Hsiao, Min min.hsiao@springbranchisd.com

Iler, Leslie leslie.iler@springbranchisd.com

Jasek, Lindsay lindsay.jasek@springbranchisd.com

Jenkins, Mark mark.jenkins@springbranchisd.com

Kohlmaier, Laura laura.kohlmaier@springbranchisd.com

Navarro, Jamie jamie.navarro@springbranchisd.com

Nommensen, Patti patricia.nommensen@springbranchisd.com

Schoen, Adam adam.schoen@springbranchisd.com  

Shaver, Krisi krisi.shaver@springbranchisd.com

Shelley, Lauren lauren.shelley@springbranchisd.com

Smith, Mary mary.smith@springbranchisd.com

Soles, Melanie melanie.soles@springbranchisd.com  

Wangler, Patty patricia.wangler@springbranchisd

Wichmann, Russell russell.wichmann@springbranchisd.com

Young, Betsy elizabeth.young@springbranchisd.com

Math
Hulings, Melanie* meliane.christie@springbranchisd.com

Biles, Trevi trevi.biles@springbranchisd.com

Briscoe, Rachel rachel.briscoe@springbranchisd.com

Culpepper, Lelia lelia.culpepper@springbranchisd.com

Daniel, Sara sara.daniel@springbranchisd.com

Dickerson, Lindsay lindsay.dickerson@springbranchisd.com

Earnest, Kelsey kelsey.earnest@springbranchisd.com

Faherty, Mike michael.faherty@springbranchisd.com

Hart, Nicole nicole.hart@springbranchisd.com

Harter, Phil philip.harter@springbranchisd.com

Kauffman, Jennifer jennifer.kauffman@springbranchisd.com

Mosley, Stephanie stephanie.mosley@springbranchisd.com

Murphree, Ray ray.murphree@springbranchisd.com

Owen, Andrea andrea.owen@springbranchisd.com

Quinones, Vincent vincent.quinones@springbranchisd.com

Ramirez, Kelly kelly.ramirez@springbranchisd.com
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Robertson, Sara sara.robertson2@springbranchisd.com

Shirley, Bart john.shirley@springbranchisd.com

Vilandos, Zoe zoe.vilandos@springbranchisd.com

PE/Health
Gammill, Beth- Department Chair beth.gammill@springbranchisd.com

Abrams, Rochelle rochelle.abrams@springbranchisd.com

Andrews, Carol carol.andrews@springbranchisd.com

Bevan, Vicki vicki.bevan@springbranchisd.com

Koch, Gary- Athletic Director gary.koch@springbranchisd.com

LaVoy, Daniel daniel.lavoy@springbranchisd.com

Lay, Dave newman.lay@springbranchisd.com

Ruez, Richard richard.ruez@springbranchisd.com

Science
Strait, Jo Ann- Department Chair jo.strait@springbranchisd.com

Barras, Julie julie.barras@springbranchisd.com

Bermel, Howard howard.bermel@springbranchisd.com

Buffey, Kim kim.buffey@springbranchisd.com

Dewey, Alex alex.dewey@springbranchisd.com

Dizdar, Bailey baily.dizdar@springbranchisd.com

Doffing, Alicia alicia.doffing@springbranchisd.com

Frausto, Bob robert.frausto@springbranchisd.com

Husted, John john.husted@springbranchisd.com

Kehr, Joshua joshua.kehr@springbranchisd.com

Kim, Jisun jisun.kim@springbranchisd.com

Kwan, Christopher christopher.kwan@springbranchisd.com

Macha, Melissa melissa.macha@springbranchisd.com

Marcil, Michelle michelle.marcil@springbranchisd.com

Nebel, Kevin kevin.nebel@springbranchisd.com

Nixon, Tamara tamara.nixon@springbranchisd.com

Rogers, Ann ann.rogers@springbranchisd.com

Schreer, Justin justin.schreer@springbranchisd.com

Smith, Jeff jeffery.smith@springbranchisd.com

Zimmerman, Jason jason.zimmerman@springbranchisd.com

Social Studies
Walton, Glen- Department Chair glen.walton@springbranchisd.com

Amarantos, Lindley lindley.amarantos@springbranchisd.com

Boyd, Sherri sherri.boyd@springbranchisd.com

Cooprider, Nicholas nicholas.cooprider@springbranchisd.com

Cripps, Craig craig.cripps@springbranchisd.com

Ellison, Mikel mikel.ellison@springbranchisd.com

Gallos, Anthony anthony.gallos@springbranchisd.com

Goodwin-Griffin, Kim margaret.goodwin-griffin@springbranchisd.com

Huseman, Colin colin.huseman@springbranchisd.com

Jasek, Brian brian.jasek@springbranchisd.com

Johnson, James james.johnson2@springbranchisd.com
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Lytal, Wade james.lytal@springbranchisd.com

Mantei, Pat patricia.mantei@springbranchisd.com

Mauss, Jason jason.mauss@springbranchisd.com

Moles, Kyla kyla.moles@springbranchisd.com

Offill, Eric eric.offill@springbranchisd.com

Pickett, Doug douglas.pickett@springbranchisd.com

Reed, Mary mary.reed@springbranchisd.com

Rosen, Jenna jenna.rosen@springbranchisd.com

Sanderson, Kristy kristy.sanderson@springbranchisd.com

Schultz, Laurie laurie.schultz@springbranchisd.com

York, Jeremy jeremy.york@springbranchisd.com

Zema, Ralph ralph.zema@springbranchisd.com

Special Education
Lipp, Amy- Department Chair amy.lipp@springbranchisd.com

Booth, Budd budd.booth@springbranchisd.com

Brady, Teresa teresa.brady@springbranchisd.com

Bryan, Paul paul.bryan@springbranchisd.com

Coleman, Kay- Dyslexia Specialist elizabeth.coleman@springbranchisd.com

Collins, Madeleine- Speech Pathologist madeleine.collins@springbranchisd.com

Giraldo, Fior fior.giraldo@springbranchisd.com

Harris, Dominiq dominiq.harris@springbranchisd.com

Harris, Paula- LSSP paula.harris@springbranchisd.com

Howell, Kimberly kimberly.howell@springbranchisd.com

Johnson, Paige paige.johnson@springbranchisd.com

Jones, Adele adele.peguesjones@springbranchisd.com

Leeder, David david.leeder@springbranchisd.com

Robles, Rosa rosa.robles@springbranchisd.com

Serrato, Sorangel sorangel.serrato@springbranchisd.com

Soto, Martha martha.soto@springbranchisd.com

Sprayberry, Amie amie.sprayberry@springbranchisd.com

Waligura, Barbara barbara.waligura@springbranchisd.com

Weber, Kate katherine.weber@springbranchisd.com

White, Susie susie.white@springbranchisd.com

World Languages lisa.tames@springbranchisd.com

Tames, Lisa- Department Chair yoset.altamirano@springbranchisd.com

Altamirano, Yoset rafaela.berrones@springbranchisd.com

Berrones, Rafaela ivan.campos@springbranchisd.com

Campos, Ivan lauren.davis@springbranchisd.com

Davis, Lauren maria.james@springbranchisd.com

James, Carla rebecca.jungklaus@springbranchisd.com

Jungklaus, Becky ellen.lusher@springbranchisd.com

Lusher, Ellen manuel.rodriguez@springbranchisd.com

Rodriguez, Manny luis.romero2@springbranchisd.com

Romero, Luis gilberto.velez@springbranchisd.com

Velez, Gilberto
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